PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6154115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	06/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROTO LABS, INC.
Street Address:	5540 PIONEER CREEK DRIVE
City:	MAPLE PLAIN
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55359

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10056755
Application Number:	10325286
Application Number:	11074388
Application Number:	11114893
Application Number:	11369120
Application Number:	10970130
Application Number:	11035648
Application Number:	11338052
Application Number:	11368590
Application Number:	11523232
Application Number:	11586223
Application Number:	11586379
Application Number:	12136552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175773963

Email: docketing@caldwellip.com

Correspondent Name: CALDWELL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

Address Line 1: 100 HIGH STREET

PATENT

506107393 REEL: 052941 FRAME: 0794

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	_	STE 1105 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KEEGAN CALDWELL	
SIGNATURE:		/keegan caldwell/	
DATE SIGNED:		06/15/2020	
Total Attachments: 2			

source=WFBNA_ProtoLabs-Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Patents4829-4034-5791#page1.tif source=WFBNA_ProtoLabs-Release_of_Security_Interest_in_Patents4829-4034-5791#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052941 FRAME: 0795

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS

Notice is hereby given that **Wells Fargo Bank, National Association** ("Secured Party") at its respective business office of MAC N9305-187, Sixth and Marquette, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479, United States herby releases its security interest in and to all of the Patents held by **PROTO LABS, INC.**, a Minnesota corporation ("**Debtor**"), with its principal place of business at 5540 Pioneer Creek Dr, Maple Plain, MN 55359, United States, and listed on *Annex 1* and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to release and satisfaction of that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement between Debtor and Secured Party and dated August 27, 2008.

Dated June 15, 2020

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Its Senior Vice President

PATENT REEL: 052941 FRAME: 0796

ANNEX 1

UNITED STATES PATENTS

<u>UNITED STATES PATENTS – ISSUED</u>

<u>Title</u>	Application Number	Filing Date
U.S. Patent No. 6,701,200: Automated Custom Mold	10/056755	Jan. 24, '02
Manufacture		
U.S. Patent No. 6,836,699: Automated Quoting of	10/325286	Dec. 19, '02
Molds and Molded Parts		
U.S. Patent No. 7,123,986: Family Molding	11/074388	Mar. 7, '05
U.S. Patent No. 7,089,082: Automated Multi-	11/114893	Apr. 25, '05
Customer Molding		
U.S. Patent No. 7,299,101: Manipulatable Model For	11/369120	Mar. 6, '06
Communicating Manufacturing Issues Of A Custom		
Part		

<u>UNITED STATES PATENTS – APPLICATIONS</u>

<u>Title</u>	Application Number	Filing Date
Automated Quoting of Molds and Molded Parts	10/970130	Oct. 21, '04
Automated Quoting of Molds and Molded Parts	11/035648	Jan. 14, '05
Communicating Mold/Part Manufacturability Issues	11/338052	Jan 24, '06
Graphical User Interface For Three-Dimensional	11/368590	Mar. 6, '06
Manipulation Of A Part		
Automated Generation of Lean Models for Injection	11/523232	Sep. 19, '06
Molding Simulation		
Automated Total Profile Machining of Parts	11/586223	Oct. 25, '06
Automated Quoting Of CNC Machined Custom	11/586379	Oct. 25, '06
Molds And/Or Custom Parts		
CNC Instructions For Solidification Fixturing Of	12/136552	June 10, '08
Parts		

4829-4034-5791, v. 1

PATENT REEL: 052941 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 06/15/2020